

## Jesters Creek East Outfall Replacement - Ph.2

Preliminary Bid Tabulation  
Bid Opening: January 6, 2022, at 2:00 pm

No.	Work Item	Detail	Unit	Cleary Construction, Inc.			JDS Inc.		Ruby-Collins, Inc.		United Grading & Excavating	
				Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total	Unit Price	Extended Total
1	Mobilization	Not to exceed 5%	LS	1	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 475,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 425,000.00	\$ 385,297.57	\$ 385,297.57
2	Easement Clearing	N/A	SF	1,043,243	\$ 0.25	\$ 260,810.75	\$ 0.43	\$ 448,594.49	\$ 0.25	\$ 260,810.75	\$ 2.34	\$ 2,441,188.62
3	Silt Fence Installation	N/A	LF	26,658	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,974.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 61,313.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 79,974.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 89,304.30
4	Silt Fence Removal	N/A	LF	26,658	\$ 2.00	\$ 53,316.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 30,656.70	\$ 1.70	\$ 45,318.60	\$ 2.10	\$ 55,981.80
5	Construction Access Road Installation	N/A	LF	12,764	\$ 44.00	\$ 561,616.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 510,560.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 638.20	\$ 28.00	\$ 357,392.00
6	Construction Access Road Removal	N/A	LF	12,764	\$ 15.00	\$ 191,460.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 197,842.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 638.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 127,640.00
7	Erosion and Sediment Control Installation	N/A	SF	1,190,382	\$ 0.20	\$ 238,076.40	\$ 0.06	\$ 71,422.92	\$ 0.25	\$ 297,595.50	\$ 0.08	\$ 95,230.56
8	Permanent Re-Grassing	N/A	SF	80,000	\$ 0.04	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.05	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 0.06	\$ 4,800.00
9	NPDES Monitoring and Reporting	N/A	LS	1	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 42,235.00	\$ 42,235.00	\$ 8,660.00	\$ 8,660.00
10	Permanent Fence Replacement	N/A	LF	1,995	\$ 35.00	\$ 69,825.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 69,825.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 69,825.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 79,800.00
11	Temporary Fence	Install/Remove	LF	4,965	\$ 15.00	\$ 74,475.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 74,475.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 74,475.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 134,055.00
12	Asphalt Placement	N/A	SF	3,400	\$ 14.00	\$ 47,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 28,050.00
13	Pavement Striping	N/A	LF	355	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,615.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 976.25
14	Concrete Placement	N/A	CF	3,350	\$ 21.00	\$ 70,350.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 33.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 83,750.00	\$ 24.75	\$ 82,912.50
15	Concrete Curb Replacement	N/A	LF	420	\$ 52.00	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00
16	Tie-In No. 1	N/A	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 167,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
17	Tie-In No. 2	N/A	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,270.00	\$ 22,270.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
18	Cased Crossing No. 1	Casing	LF	120	\$ 780.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 1,514.00	\$ 181,680.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 126,000.00	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 142,800.00
19		Pipe	LF	120	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 9,960.00
20	Primary 36-inch Pipe Installation	N/A	LF	5,508	\$ 537.00	\$ 2,957,796.00	\$ 436.40	\$ 2,403,691.20	\$ 530.00	\$ 2,919,240.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 1,085,076.00
21	Primary 24-inch Pipe Installation	N/A	LF	4,890	\$ 510.00	\$ 2,493,900.00	\$ 405.20	\$ 1,981,428.00	\$ 505.00	\$ 2,469,450.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 801,960.00
22	Secondary 8-inch, 12-inch, 15-inch Pipe Installation	N/A	LF	260	\$ 260.00	\$ 67,600.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 40,560.00
23	Service Re-Connection	Initial 20 Feet	EA	10	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,000.00
24		Additional Footage	LF	60	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 7,800.00
25	Primary 6-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	Base	EA	15	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 24,798.00	\$ 371,970.00	\$ 24,275.00	\$ 364,125.00	\$ 8,116.00	\$ 121,740.00
26		Riser	VF	155	\$ 700.00	\$ 108,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 58,125.00	\$ 1,405.00	\$ 217,775.00
27	Primary 5-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	Base	EA	20	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 240,000.00	\$ 19,971.00	\$ 399,420.00	\$ 18,950.00	\$ 379,000.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 148,000.00
28		Riser	VF	192	\$ 625.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 201,600.00
29	Primary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	Riser	VF	105	\$ 625.00	\$ 65,625.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 39,375.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 88,200.00
30	Secondary 4-ft Diameter Manhole Installation	Base	EA	3	\$ 11,750.00	\$ 35,250.00	\$ 6,507.00	\$ 19,521.00	\$ 3,775.00	\$ 11,325.00	\$ 3,710.00	\$ 11,130.00
31		Riser	VF	29	\$ 625.00	\$ 18,125.00	\$ 246.00	\$ 7,134.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 6,264.00
32	Manhole Invert Construction	6-Foot Diameter	EA	15	\$ 975.00	\$ 14,625.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00
33		5-Foot Diameter	EA	20	\$ 975.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 932.00	\$ 18,640.00
34		4-Foot Diameter	EA	3	\$ 975.00	\$ 2,925.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 2,001.00
35	Unsuitable Soil Excavation	N/A	CF	84,874	\$ 3.25	\$ 275,840.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 848.74	\$ 0.05	\$ 4,243.70	\$ 3.40	\$ 288,571.60
36	Rock Excavation	N/A	CF	31,828	\$ 7.50	\$ 238,710.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 318.28	\$ 0.05	\$ 1,591.40	\$ 3.85	\$ 122,537.80
37	Pipe Collar Installation	N/A	EA	14	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 23,800.00
38	Demolition Aerial Pipe and Piers	N/A	LS	1	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$ 22,750.00
39	Demolition Bulkhead Installation	30-Inch Pipe	EA	20	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 24,500.00
40		24-Inch Pipe	EA	17	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 31,875.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 1,180.00	\$ 20,060.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$ 18,870.00
41		12-Inch Pipe	EA	2	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,175.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 1,176.00
42	Demolition Pipe Grouting	N/A	CF	300	\$ 53.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,000.00
43	Demolition Manhole Abandonment	Riser Removal	VF	36	\$ 650.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 10,080.00
44		Gravel Fill Existing Manholes	VF	72	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 15,120.00
45	Unforeseen Existing Conditions Allowance	N/A	Allow- ance	1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AMOUNT</b>						<b>\$ 9,756,129.65</b>		<b>\$ 8,027,391.23</b>		<b>\$ 8,762,490.35</b>		<b>\$ 7,750,000.00</b>